

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).  
10607/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/10/2012  
in WA No. 1064/2012 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at  
Bilaspur)

SHRIKANT &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 23/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Keki Vajpei, Adv.  
Mr, Prasanna Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay of 5 days in filing proof of payment of  
cost is condoned.

(Neeta)  
Sr. P.A.

(Chander Bala)  
Court Master